STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: PASCOAG UTILITY DISTRICT'S ARREARAGE : DOCKET NO. 4838 MANAGEMENT PROGRAM TARIFF FILING : DOCKET NO. 4838

ORDER

Whereas, On June 25, 2020, Pascoag Utility District (Pascoag) filed with the Public Utilities Commission (PUC) a tariff to implement an Arrearage Management Program (AMP) for income-eligible ratepayers pursuant to R.I. Gen. Laws §§ 39-2-1 and 39-1-27.12; and

Whereas, On July 10, 2018, Pascoag responded to PUC data requests, providing additional information on the mechanics and administration of the AMP; and

Whereas, On July 27, 2018, the Division of Public Utilities and Carriers submitted a memorandum summarizing the filings, determining that Pascoag's filing complied with the various statutory requirements, and recommending approval; and

Whereas, After a review of the filings, on August 9, 2018, the PUC approved Pascoag's tariff filing.

Accordingly, it is hereby, (23858) ORDERED:

Pascoag Utility District's Tariff RIPUC No. 850 is hereby approved.

EFFECTIVE AT WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND, ON AUGUST 9, 2018, PURSUANT TO AN OPEN MEETING DECISION ON AUGUST 9, 2018. WRITTEN ORDER ISSUED ON JULY 2, 2020.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Margatedurran

Margaret E. Curran, Chairperson

Maron Afold

Marion S. Gold, Commissioner

Alsigard Antheny

Abigail Anthony, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RIGHT OF APPEAL: Pursuant to R.I. Gen. Laws §39-5-1, any person aggrieved by a decision or order of the PUC may, within seven (7) days from the date of the order, petition the Supreme Court for a Writ of Certiorari to review the legality and reasonableness of the decision or order.